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McMURRY COLLEGE 

ABILENE, TEXAS 

October 1, 1965 

Director of Teacher Placement 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir or Madam, as the case may be: 

You see , I am unable to address you properly because I do not know your 
name. I presume the reason I do not know your name is that you are not 
a member of the College and University Teacher Placement Association of 
Texas. This professional organization has been in existence for quite 
some time and has met annually in Austin at the same time the public 
school administrators meet . 

I am assuming that your institution has a teacher placement service 
since you are on the list of approved programs in teacher education put 
out by the Texas Education Agency. Standard IV-B7 of the Texas Education 
Agency states that you should have a teacher placement program. 

I would urge that you attend the meetings of the Texas Association in 
order that you might become better acquainted with the school personnel 
administrators as well as other placement directors. 

We are having an additional session this fall because we have been 
invited by the American Association of School Personnel Administrators 
to meet with them in Houston on October 21. I am enclosing the program 
as well as an envelope and reservation card for your convenience . Please 
give full consideration to this meeting as well as to the regular meeting 
to be held in January. 

Very sincerely yours, 

AND UNJVERSITY TEACHER PL.~CEMENT ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS 

Jer~meD.~ 
President 

SC 

Enclosures: 3 

cc: President 
Dean, School of Education 



Mrs. Ann Gallemore 
S. M. U. 
Post Office Box 259 
Dallas I Texas 

Dear Mrs. Gallemore: 

October 4 1 1965 

, . 
l, 

.,. .. 
I •• 

• /. '/ 

I mailed my registration fee for the Southwest Placement Conference in New 
Orleans September 22•24 1 1965. While there, I picked up my credentials and 
receipt. 

At present, I cannot locate the receipt. If it is not asking too much, will 
you please send me a duplicate copy. 

CDY1or 

.: . 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

. , 

. . 

, . 



October 4 1 1965 

Principal B. G. ForVJard 
West Kirbyville High School 
Kirbyville, Texas 

Dear Principal Forward: 

/ 

I am herewith returning your 1965-66 football eligibility blank because 
the date of first enrollment in the eighth grade for Otis L. Smith is 
not listed. (See red check). 

It might be wise to read Rule 19 under Football Plan which states, h •••• 

Failure to furnish correct and complete information shall constitute grounds 
for suspension." 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so check your entire 
list carefully. 

CDY:or 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



J. H. ROWE SCHOOLS 

SHERMAN COLEMAN 

PRINCIPAL 

J. F. PARNELL, SUPERINTENClENT 

PHONE CU 4-4461 

CRAWER 330 

HICH SCHOOL JASPER.TEXAS 

4 October 1965 

The Prairie View Interscholastic 
of Texas 

Prairie View A. and M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed you will find our annual fees. 

SC:aml 

Enclosure: 1 check 

Yours very truly, 

Uw~v C ~,4..J 
Sherman Coleman, Principal rv.il 
J. H. Rowe High School 

P. V. MALONE 

PRINCIPAL 

~Ll::MENTARV SCHOOL 



t' 
I .. 

Principal J. H. Henderson 
J. H. Henderson High School 
China, Texas 

Dear Principal H~~derson: 

October 4, 1965 • -f,; 

I am herewith returning your 1965-66 football eligibility blank because the 
date of first enrollment in the eighth grade for James Guillory would render 
him ineligible to participate this season. Also, because the blank is not 
signed. (See red checks). 

It might be wise to read Article VIII, Section 16 and Rule 19 under Football 
Plan in the 1964-65 Rules and Regulations Bulletin. 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so check your entire 
list carefully. 

CDY1or 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



, 
! 

October 4, 1965 

Mr. Jerome D, Vannoy, President 
College and University Teacher Placement 

Association of Texas 
McMurry College 
Abilene, Texas 

Dear Mr. Vannoy: 

Thank you for ~our letter' of October 1 1 19651 relative to Prairie View A. 
and M. College becoming a member of the College and University Teacher 
Placement Association of .Texas. 

Prairie Vievi A. and M. College does hold membership in the Association for 
College and University Staffing, of which, Mr. Leo A. Eason, Washington 
University, St. Louis, Missouri, is President; and the Southwest Placement 
Association, of which, Mr. Dexter Betts, Arlington State College, Arlington, 
Texas, is President. 

We would be grateful to you if you would send us complete information for 
securing membership in the College and University Teacher Placement Associa­
tion of Texas. 

I will accept your invitation to attend the meeting in Houston, Thursday, 
October 21, 1965, at the Rice Hotel I at which time we may confirm an ac­
quaintance. 

The program for the joint session appears interesting. 

CDY:or 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



• 

October 5, 1965 

Mr. Henry L. Mayes, Coach 
Debate Team 
Carver High School 
Post Office Box 6158 
Baytown, Texas 

Dear r.1r. Mayes: 

Thank you for your letter requesting two debate packets and additional 
material that accompanies the packet. 

We have mailed your Principal, ~r. Green, an order blank for ordering 
league materials. However, we are sending you an order blank on which 
to place your order for materials needed. 

Upon receipt of your order as instructed, we shall be pleased to fill 
and make the shipment. 

CDY1or 

Enclosure 

. 
' 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



October 5, 1965 

Mr. Truitt Inqram, Superintendent 
Atlanta Public Schools 
Atlanta, Texas 

Dear Mr. Inqram: 

... 

Thank you for your letter of September 29, 1965, relative to the services 
that the Prairie View Interscholastic Leaque is renderinq to its members. 
Prairie Vie\', A. and 1,1, Colleqe operates on the philosophy that "it will 
serve its clientele at the points of their qreatest needs." Therefore, 
so long as we will have a sufficient number of schools to serve, we hope 
to operate a Prairie View Interscholastic Leaque. 

May I assure you that we appreciate your confidence in our services and 
we shall attempt to improve as lonq as we can be of service. 

Again vie are grateful to know that we are renderinq a service that can and 
is beinq appreciated. 

CDYsbj 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

,, 
) 



October 5 1 1965 L' . I 

California Flower Shop 
2412 Hazard Street 
Houston, Texas 

Sirs: 

Enclosed you will find a personal check for $18.01 as payment in full 
for our account with you according to bill numbers: 

CDYsor 

Enclosure 

6791 
6482 . 

TOTAL 

$ 7.64 
10.37 

$18.01 

..,. 

Very truly yours, 

PR AIR IE VIEW CDMMUN ITY CHEST 

Colquit D. Yancy 



Supto of Groveton Schools 
Groveton 11 Texas 

Dear Sir~ 

October 5 v 1965 

District V Inte~scholastic League of Texas met at Corri~ 
ganl) Texas,, October th 1965; at this meeting the incident 
that happened between Carvar High School!) Grovetonn Texas 
and '!'empl~ High School 9 Diboll~ Texes P at a football game 
September 25 11 196.51) at Grovstong •rex as came to our attention: 

It is the feeling- of the executlva committee that a meeting 
of the ex~cutive commi.ttae ba C.9.1'.ed for October 11 0 1965; 
at West Side High School~ Trinity 0 Texas 3t 7:00 P 0 M0 You 
are asked to pleass be present at this meeting 0 If for some 
reason you are unable 1~o attend on t?-ie date mentioned" ple0.se 
v.ive a dete nnd time you can meet with us 0 

We feel t1-iat it I s necessary t;o have this meeting 'for 
the pur-pose of avoiding future incidents 0 

Executive Committee 
State Director 

Your:3 trulyj) 

zd ~. tJ;;~~~/'C) 

w. c. William~ 9 Director 

Supt. of Groveton Schools 
Principal & Assta Principal o'f Carver HoSa 



W R_ /Jani., .Jk,1/. Scf.oo/ ft, 

p, Q. Box 458 

/ } /J J. :J~xad ';;J l'apelan , 



October 5, 1965 

Mr, Richard H. Jones 
Room 137, Administration Buildinq 
Houston Independent School District 
1300 Capitol 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

Enclosed is a personal check for $4,50 for one banquet ticket. 

I am lookinq forviard to attendinq the joint session of the American 
Association of School Administrators ·and Colleqe and University Teacher 
Placement Association of Texas, Thursday, October 21, 1965, at the Rice 
Hotel, Houston, 1exas, 

CDY :bj 

Enclosures 

Ve~y truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Mrs. Mattie Strickland 
305 Neyland Street 
Houston, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Strickland: 

October 5, 1965 
/' 
t 

It ~as really nice meetinq you la~t week while you ~ere here on campus. I 
reqret you had difficulty in loc~tinq me; qljd t~a± you had the push- and 
continued until you qot ~hat yo~·wanted. 

Well, we ran into difficulty for the N. D. E. A. Loan. Dr. Solomon told 
me this afternoon, "the money for student loans is all ._out and t hat it ~ill 
be next fall before we ~ill be able to qet additional help." In the meantime, 
he said that, "they were qettinq out a ne~·; form that v,ould no t be ready for 
several Vlieeks." l-ie promised that just as soon as it was ready he v,ould qet 
me several copies. 

Let us continue t o keep in touch and if anythinq different should develop ~e 
can work from there. 

The trip to New Orleans was wonderful. I had a qrand time, and I especially 
enjoyed visi tinq the French Quarters and the boat ride doi•;n the Mississippi. 
I ~ould like to qo aqain and take Mrs. Yancy with me . . There are quite a 
number of interesting sight s dovm that way . 

Tell Lonnie and Matilda that •e are qoinq t o keep pluqqinq until they can aet 
in school here. Don't qive up but keep · making qood qrades. Hell.a to Cousin 
Wi 11 i e v,hen you have a chance to see her. 

Aqain it was nice meetinq you. 

CDY:bj 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



' , . _·. i 

Washington High School 
Post Office Box 231 
Groesbeck, Texas 
October 6, 1965 

Mr. c. D. Yancy, State Director 
Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

Anderson High School of Mart, Texas, played 
their first football game for the season on September 
4, 1965. The game was played between Mart and Butler 
(Fairfield) and an admission was charged for spectators. 

We should like very much to have you investigate 
this irregularity, as the Texas Interscholastic Leage 
ruling has been violated, since September 9, 1965 
should have been the first date for a team to have 
held a football game. 

Sincerely yours, 

'&~~r-
Elwood Enge, Principal 

~N~··'\~, 
,.[ohn D. Hard in, Coach 



H. G. Smith High School 
P.O. Box 248 
Roxton, Texas 

October 6 , 19G5 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
'Ihe Inters ch a las tic Le a r ue of Texas 
Prairie View Acricultural and Mechanical Colleg e 
Prairie View, Texas, 77445 

Dear Mr. Ya ncy: 

Enclosed please find our card of a ccep tance and a check 
made payable to the Prairie View Inte rscholastic League 
in the amount of $25.00. 

Please send us three copie s of the Basketba l l eli r, ibility 
report blanks. 

Thank you very much for your coopera tion. 

CCG:dwh 

Encl. (2) 



Cartwright High Schoel 
Wills Peint, Texas 75169 
Octeber 6, 1965 

Prairie View Interschelastic League of Texas 
Prairie View A, and M. Cellege 
Prairie View, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

Our school will net ~articipate in the Prairie View Inter­
scholastic League. Our school has integrated with the 
Wills Point High School. 

We enjoyed the association and constructive rivalry in 
which eur teams engaged in ,revious years at the Meet. 

sas/m 

. 
I 



GALENA PARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

FIDELITY-MANOR HIGH SCHOOL 

ARTHUR C. LILLY. PRINCIPAL 
MIL ION R. FRAZIER, ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL 

HAROLD C. JOHNSON. COUNSELOR 

W. C . CUNNINGHAM. SUPERINTENDENT 

P. 0. BOX 565 

GALENA PARK, TEXAS 

October 7, 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

Please send me acceptance cards for 

Basketball, one-act play and band. 

2 
r 

MRS . RUBY JOHNSON. REGISTRAR 
MRS. RUTH SINGLETON. LIDRARIAN 
MRS. GEORGIA CARTWRIGHT. NURSE 
MRS. EVA K. DAVIS . SECRETARY 

They were not enclosed with the material 

I received from your office. 

ACL/ekd 

p. s. 

Yours truly, 

Attached hereto is a supplementary 

football list. 

Thanks 



October 8, 1965 

Mr. W. L. David, State Executive Director 
Agriculiural Stabilization Service 
Colleqe, Stai~on, 1exas 

Dear l1fr. David: 
I • 

Enclosed you ¼ill find travel information for the month of September. 

The trip to Chambers, Liberty, and ·Hardin counties "as qratifyinq. We 
did pie~ up some minor problems. The reception in each county • as qra­
cious and we did qet invitations to visit them aqain. The trip was 
hiqhly educational to me. ~e are still maki~q progress. 

QJY:bj 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



,,,, 

J. R. CURLE!!: 
SUPER I NTENOENT 

HARDIN-JEFFERSON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
CHINA. TEXAS 

October 8r,i 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, State Director 
Prairie View Interschol a stic Leagu e of Texas 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

J. H. HENDERSON SCHOOL 
JAMES H . HENDERSON 

PRINCIPAL 

Thanks for returning the Elig ibility Form to us f or 
necessary corrections. We are indee d grate f ul to you. 

We have corrected our mistake. The mistake was a 
typographical error. 

We are returning the blank to you and Tha nks again. 

I am, 

JHH/bjdb 

Yours v e ry truly, 

(l:~-!.~2-;:~~ 
~~cipal 

Enc 1 o sure ( 1 ) 



W , E . DALCHAU. S UPERINTENDENT T . W. JONES, PRI NCI PAL 

T W. Jones High School 
SNOOK INDEPENDENT SCHO OL DISTRICT 

SNOOK. TEXAS 

October ll, 1965 

Mr. C.D. Yancy, Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
of Texas 
Prairie View,A.&M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed you will find a check for the amount of$ 25.00 
for registration fee in "The Prairie View Interscholastic 
League of Texas" . (Jones High School Class "A") Snook, 
Texas. 

Respec-tifully, 

cf~ 
Tl W .1 Jones 
(Pr:Uicipal 
._/ 

I / 1· 
J 



Oct.ober ~l, 1965 

Mr. F .. 11.rood F.nga, Principal 
Washington High School 
Groesbeck, Tex.as 

Dear Mr-. Enge: 

I 

I have your letter. of October 6, 1965 relative to a game played between Mart 
and Butler (Fairfield), September 4, in violation to the Prairie View Inter­
scholastic League RulP. ~hich stntes, 11 ••• no instance shall an intorschool 
game be played until the second weekend after the begin.~ing of fall practice." 

This is a matter that should be settled by the district. Therefore, I om 
asking you to take this matter up with your District Director and let us 
know t~a outcome ')I' the districts reaction to this violstion. 

CDY/ems 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



'-

Mr. W. D. Dunn, Principal 
Kemp High School 
Bryan, Texas 

Dear l,lr. Dunn: 

' I 

October 11, 1965 

Th~nk you for your letter of September 30, 1965 and the additional infor­
mation relative to clarifying the eligibility of one of yo•Jr students . 

Last year this student entered Kemp High School . He was withdrawn because 
h~ v,as sent to tho Gatesville Tra:i.njng School, where he attended Hill Top 
High School . He entered October 15, 1964 and withdrew June 1, 1965. The 
student has entPred Kemp High School agaln; review his eligibility for 
football and basketball. 

You stated that, "Article VIII, Section 14 nor 14d will apply to this 
case." You are correct. We were not attempting to clarify eligibility 
in this case, for the 1 ack of information. • 

According to the information at hand, Article VIII, Section 12 1 "One Year 
Rule"~ would prevail in this case. If the student participated in athletic 
activities at the Hill Top High School g he is ineligible in football and 
basketball for one -calehdar year in the schbol to · which he changes. The 
exceptions given do not apply to this case. 

I would not take any chances that would cause my school to be penalized 
because of the eligibility of one player. 

CDY:or 

Very truly yours 9 • 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



The Principal 
Oakhurst High School 
Oakhurst, Taxas 

Dear Sir: 

October 11, 1965 
.• 

I am herewith returning your 1965-66 football eligibility blank because the 
date of first enrollment in the eighth grade for Willie E. Johnson would 
render him ineligible to participate this season. Also the date of first 
enrollment in the eighth grade for Wiley Parker is not listed. (See red 
checks). 

I am enclosing another set of blanks for your convenience in submitting 
your list again. 

It might be wise to read Rule 19, page 83 in th• 1965-66 Rules and Regula­
tion Bulletin under Football Plan. which states, "Each school shall type 
out an eligibility blank in duplicate furnished by the League, these blanks 
to be signed by superintendent or principal, mailed to the State Offic~. 
and one filed with the Chairman of the District Executive Committee, before 
the school is allowed to t oke part in any ·game. Failure to furnish correct 
and complete information shall constitute grounds for suspension." 

Al so read Arti c) e VIII, Section 16, "Ten Semester Rule". 

We are in no way responsible for any errors you make, so check your entire 
list carefully. 

CDY1or 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Office of 
THE DIRECTOR 

PRAIRIE VIEW INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE OF TEXAS 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS, 77445 

Principal E. C. Johnson 
Carver High School 
Post Office Box 394 
Edna, Texas 

Dear Principal Johnson: 

October 11 , 1965 7o/ 

I have received your league order, dated October 6, 1965, in the amount 
of $17,75, along with your check. 

Please note that the original and duplicate copy of your order must be 
sent to our office. We will return the duplicate copy to you for your 
files. 

Send us your duplicate copy (pink sheet ) , and we will send you your 
materials. 

Thank you for your order. 

Very truly yours, 

(!,I:,!,/ 
Director 

CDY:or 



' 

Principal E. C. Johnson 
Carver High School 
Post Office Box 394 
Edna, Texas 

Dear Principal Johnson: 

October 11, 1965 

I have received your league order, dated October 6, 1965, in the amount 
of $17.75, along with your check. 

Please note that the original and dupl~cate copy of your order must be 
sent to our office. We will return the duplicate copy to you for your 
files. 

Send us your duplicate copy (pink sheet), and we will send you your 
materials. 

Thank you for your order. 

CDY:or 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



October llp 1965 

Mr. B. P. Douglas, Frinci1,al 
Booker T. l✓asHngton High School 
Gainsville, Texas 

Dear ?t,r. Doue.las: 

[ ,.. 

Thank you for your card of October?, 1S~5 informing us of th0 status of 
your school. 

Ue shall miss you and tha fine cooperation you have given the Frairie Vieu 
Interscholastic :Waguc through the years. I am sure you will continue to 
furnish the best possible leadership, even though it will not be with the 
Prairie View Interscholastic ,Ie,a~e. 

Thar.ks again f'or informing us of your status. It has been a pleasure work­
ing with you. 

CDY/ema 

Very truly yours, 

c. D. Yancy 
Director 



HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

F. D. Wesley 
P R I NCtP AL. 

Booker T. Washington 
S CH O OL 

ll9 F.ast 39th Street 
A DDRE S S 

Director c. D. Ya:ncy 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Tey.as 

Dear Sir: 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 

October 11, 1965 

I, 
/ I 

This letter is being written in refer ence to the total amount of 

fees due to the Interscholastic League. We would appreciate greatly 

if you would ' break doYn the fees i n each interscholastic l eague cate­

gory such as Band $25.00 etc. 

t • I ) 
I , ( .J,, 

7~~ / 

(Miss) Dorlis R. Countee, Chairman ) 
of Int~holastic League Events 
Booker T. Washington Jr. Sr. High 



~~11al<w,, ?e:uu 

7S756 

October 11, 1965 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director 
The Prairie View Intersholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View Agricultural and Mechanical College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

r . . ' 

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of 
$25 for Central High School's state league fee. 

Very truly yours, 

d 

Encl. 

. ) 



t . ' 

. 
I 

Octobor 

V,r. s. A. Sparks, Frincipal 
Cartwright High School 
Hills Point, Texas 75169 

Dear Mr. Sparks: 

• . 

; .. \ 

' • 
11, 1965 1 

.. 

Than.'li:: you fer your. letter of recent date advising us of the status of yot1r 
school. 

We shall miss you and the fino cooperation, and most of all, the leadership 
opportunities you have provided for boys and girls. 

It has been a pleasure working with you and even though we may not be able 
to work in the Prairie View leaguo togetheT: may you cont.irme to furnish 
the wise loader ship to your com1!Timi ty. 

Best wishes for your continued success. 

CDY/ems 

Very truly yours, 

c. D, Yancy 
Director 
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